Resolution No.: 16-921

Introduced: April 21, 2009
Adopted: April 21, 2009
County COUNCIL

FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: Counci! President

SUBJECT: Extension of Time to Consider Collective Bargaining Agreement

Background

1. On March 16, 2009, the County Executive submitted to the Council 2 memorandum of
agreement between the County government and Municipal and County Government
Employees Organization to amend the existing collective bargaining agreement between
the parties, which runs through June 30, 2010. On March 20, 2009, the County Executive
submitted to the Council a memorandum of agreement between the County government
and Fraternal Order of Police to amend the existing collective bargaining agreement
between the parties, which runs through June 30, 2010. Both memoranda specified the
terms and conditions of the collective bargaining agreement amendments that require or
may require an appropriation of funds or changes in any County law or regulation.

[

Under County Code §§33-108 and 33-80, the County Council is required to indicate on
or before May 1 its intention regarding the appropriation of funds or any legislation or
regulations required to implement these agreements.

3. County Code §§33-108(i) and 33-80(h) allow the Council by majority vote to defer to
any date not later than May 15 the deadline to indicate its intention regarding the
appropriation of funds or other actions to implement these agreements.

Action

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following
- resolution:

The Council defers to May 15, 2009, the deadline to indicate its intention
regarding the appropriation of funds or any legislation or regulations required to
implement the collective bargaining agreements with Municipal and County Government
Employees Organization and Fraternal Order of Police.

This is a correct copy-of Council action.

ot D Frvion

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council




